ETAS ID: TM603659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin River Management Group, Inc.		10/07/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin River Worldwide Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Twin River Road	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02865	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90069596	PARK PLACE
Serial Number:	90069635	PARK PLACE ATLANTIC CITY
Serial Number:	90069645	PARK PLACE CASINO
Serial Number:	90069672	PARK PLACE CASINO HOTEL & SPA
Serial Number:	90069680	THE CENTER OF IT ALL
Serial Number:	90133287	WHERE FRIENDS PLAY. AND PLAYERS WIN!
Serial Number:	90133474	BIG CHANGES. BIG WINNINGS!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012747200

cclarkin@apslaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq. Address Line 1:

One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/cheryl a clarkin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0577**

900575307

Total Attachments: 3source=Twin River Management Group ASI#page1.tif source=Twin River Management Group ASI#page2.tif source=Twin River Management Group ASI#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0578

Assignment of Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS between Twin River Management Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 100 Twin River Road, Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865 ("Assignor") and Twin River Worldwide Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Twin River Road, Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's domestic trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations and common law rights listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto the said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the business to which the Marks pertain, including all rights to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all registrations that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

1

31370.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks.

TWIN RIVER MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Craig Eaton

Title:

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Date:

Page 2

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
PARK PLACE	90069596	7/23/2020
PARK PLACE ATLANTIC CITY	90069635	7/23/2020
PARK PLACE CASINO	90069645	7/23/2020
PARK PLACE CASINO HOTEL & SPA	90069672	7/23/2020
THE CENTER OF IT ALL	90069680	7/23/2020
WHERE FRIENDS PLAY. AND PLAYERS WIN!	90133287	8/24/2020
BIG CHANGES. BIG WINNINGS!	90133474	8/24/2020

Page 3